DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY BYLAW 631

A BYLAW TO REPEAL DOG CONTROL BYLAW 96-029

WHEREAS the Council of the District of Lake Country adopted Dog Control Bylaw 96-029;

AND WHEREAS the Regional District of the Central Okanagan established the Regional District of the Central Okanagan Dog Control Extended Service Establishment Amendment Bylaw No. 733, 1997 that expands the dog control service area to include the District of Lake Country;

AND WHEREAS the District of Lake Country deems it necessary to repeal Dog Control Bylaw 96-029;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the District of Lake Country, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. REPEAL

"Dog Control Bylaw 96-029" is hereby repealed in its entirety.

2. <u>CITATION</u>

Dated at Lake Country, B. C.

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Dog Control Repealing Bylaw 631, 2007".

Clerk

| 007. |
|--|
| 7. |
| |
| |
| "original signed by Hazel Christy" Clerk |
| nd correct copy of the Bylaw cited as "Dog Control the Municipal Council this 19 th day of June 2007. |
| |